## **Assembly Hall Fees and Charges**

Room Hire  VAT Rate: EX		£ Current 2019/20	£ Proposed 2020/21
BASIC HIRE (Minimum session hire 5 hours)	Full Rate Per Hour	29.30	30.20
	Discounted Rate Per Hour	23.40	24.10
Late surcharge (after 11pm)	Full Rate Per Hour	59.40	61.20
Sunday surcharge	Full Rate Per Hour	13.50	13.90
Kitchen - used for supply/sale of refreshments	Full Rate Per Hour	16.20	16.70
Kitchen - access to water for cleaning only	Per Session	16.20	16.70
Badminton charges	Per Court per hour	7.00	15.10

Note: The above are basic charges for room hire and if additional services are required, the price is available on application.